
PARTICIPANT LIST

ETHIOPIA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Beyene Petros Addis Ababa University/Pan African Bioethics Initiative abule2002@yahoo.com
Biology Department of Science Faculty; P.O. Box 1176, Addis 
Ababa, Ethiopia 251-9-210876

Eyasu Makonnen
National Ethical Clearance Committee, Faculty of Medicine Addis Ababa 
University eyasumakonnen@yahoo.com

Department of Pharmacology, Faculty of Medicine, P.O.Box 9086, 
Addis Ababa, ETHIOPIA  251 1 537968 

Telahun Teka Wolde Faculty of Medicine, Addis Ababa University, Chairperson NECC ema.emj@telecom.net.et
Pediatrics and Child Health Department, 7th Floor, Tikur Anbessa 
Hospital, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 254-1-15-77-08

Yemane Teklai Ethiopian Science and Technology Commision yemaneteklai@hotmail.com
Ethiopian Science and Technology Commision, ESTC P.O Box 
2490, Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 251-1-534945

FINLAND Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Hanna Nohynek National Public Health Institute, Helsinki hanna.nohynek@ktl.fi Mannerheiminte, 166 FIN-00300, Helsinki, Finland

Matti Parry National Public Health Institute, Helsinki matti.parry@helsinki.fi Mannerheiminte, 166 FIN-00300, Helsinki, Finland

GAMBIA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Ousman Nyan Joint Gambia Government/MRC Ethics Committee
onyan@mrc.gm or 
ousman_nyan@hotmail.com

Dept of Medicine, Royal Vistoria Hospital, Liberation Avenue, 
Banjul, The Gambia, P O Box 273 Fajara, Banjul GAMBIA 220 495 442

Pa'Amadou Suso Medical Research Council Labs
psuso@hotmail.com; 
pamsuso@yahoo.com

Medical Research Council Labs, Pneumococcal Vaccine Trial, 
Basse Field Station, Banjul, Gambia 220-668751-5

Syed Mohd Akramuz Zaman Medical Research Council, UK
azaman228@yahoo.com; 
azaman@mrc.gm

Medical Research Council, Atlantic Road, Fajara, PO Box 273, 
Banjul, Gambia 220-668050

KENYA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Christine Sekadde Kigondu University of Nairobi ckigondu@aar.co.ke
Department of Obstetrics and Gynacology Faculty of Medicine, 
Kenyatta National Hospital, Room 9, Nairobi, Kenya 254-733-730-800

Kawango Agot Unim Project kawango@unimkenya.com
UNIM Project, Lumumba Health Center, Ondiek Road, PO Box 
1764, Kissumu, Kenya 254-35-42727 

Jeckoniah  Ndinya Achola University of Nairobi kavi@kaviuon.org
Department of Medical Microbiology, University of Nairobi, Kenyatta 
National, Mbagathi Road, Nairobi, Kenya

0722-718228 / 254-2-
2717694

John Collins Opeya Oloo Unim Project
opeya@unimkenya.com or 
jopeyus@yahoo.com

UNIM Project, Lumumba Health Center, Ondiek Road, PO Box 
1764, Kissumu, Kenya 254-035-42727

Kirana M. Bhatt Kenyatta National Hospital IRB bhatt@africaonline.co.ke

Kenyata National Hospital, Dept of Medicine, University of Nairobi, 
P.O.Box 19676, Nairobi, KENYA or DOM Univ of Nairobi, Kenyatta 
National Hospital,Nairobi, KENYA 254 2 271 2504

Lucy Muchiri University of Nairobi, Department of Pathology, Faculty of Medicine path@bidii.com
Department of Human Pathology, Faculty of Medicine, University of 
Nairobi, Medical School, Kenyatta National Hospital, Nairobi, Kenya 254-2-271-1055

Mathews Onyango Odhiambo Unim Project m_onyango2002@yahoo.com
UNIM Project, Lumumba Health Center, Ondiek Road, PO Box 
1764, Kissumu, Kenya 254-035-42727

Maurice Ochieng' Onyango Unim Project maurice72ke@yahoo.com
UNIM Project, Lumumba Health Center, Ondiek Road, PO Box 
1764, Kissumu, Kenya 254-035-42727

Monique K Wasunna Kenya Medical Research Institute mwasunna@nairobi.mimcom.net
Kenya Medical Research Institute, Centre for Clinical Research,Off 
Mbagathi Road, Nairobi, Kenya 254-2-2726781

Samuel Sinei KEMRI National Ethical Review Committee
ssinei@yahoo.com  or 
jkurpe@nbnet.co.ke

KEMRI National Ethical Review Committee, Jomo Kenyatta 
University P.O.Box 62000, Nairobi, KENYA 254 151 52711 
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MALI Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Ousmane Koita NIH-Mali AIDS/TB Research Center, FMPOS oakoita@ml.refer.org
Faculty of Medicine, Pharmacy & Odontostomatology, Point G BP: 
1805, Bamako, Mali 223-223-7925

Samba Diop FMPOS, University of Bamako
samba.diop@umontreal.co;  
saibd@mrtcbko.org

Dept. of Public Health, Epidemiology and Medical Anthropology, 
Faculty of Medicine, Pharmacy and Odonto-stomatogoly, University 
of Bamako; BP 1805, Bamako, Mali

223-222-52-77; 223-222-
96-58

Souleymane Diallo Malaria Research and Training Center, TB Center alas@spider.toolnet.org
Faculty of Medicine, Hospital National Du Point G, BP: 1805, 
Bamako, Mali 223-222-5002

Sounkalo Dao Malaria Research and Training Center, Infectious Diseases Service Sdao3@caramail.com
Hospital National Du Point G, Faculty of Medicine, BP: 1805, 
Bamako, Mali 223-222-5002

NIGERIA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Femi Soyinka

National Ethics Committee
Network on Ethics/Human Rights Law, HIV/AIDS Prevention, Support and 
Care

femisoyinka@yahoo.com or 
nnela@pop.skannet.com or 
kasora_nela@hotmail.com

NNELA Support and Care, Near Morning Star Nursery and Primary 
School, Adam and Eve Close, Old Ife Road, Ibadan, Oyo State, 
Nigeria 234 2 713 133

John Idoko Department of Medicine, University Teaching Hospital, Jos, NIGERIA
jonidoko@yahoo.com or 
haltaids@infoweb.abs.net Department of Medicine, University Teaching Hospital, Jos, Nigeria 234 73 460380

Olayemi Omotade UI/UCH Joint Institute Review Board edjohnade@yahoo.com
Institute of Child Health, College of Medicine, University College 
Hospital Ibadan, Nigeria 234 2 2411081

PHILLIPINES Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Vickee Tallo Research Institute for Tropical Medicine vltallo@pacific.net.ph; vtallo@ritm.gov.ph

Research Institute for Tropical Medicine, Department of Health 
Compound, Filinvest Corporate City, Alabang, Muntin Lupa City, 
1770 Philippines

SOUTH AFRICA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Cathy Slack AAVP ELH Secretariat, University of Natal slackca@nu.ac.za
University of Natal, School of Psychology, Private Bag X01 
Scottsville, 3209, KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa 27 33 260 5751

D Du Toit MRC Research Ethics Committee dtoitd@techpta.ac.za
Faculty of Health Sciences, Technikon Pretoria, Building 3, Room 
201 Arcadia Campus, Pretoria, South Africa 27 12 318 6265

Doug Wassenaar AAVP ELH Secretariat, University of Natal wassenaar@nu.ac.za
ELH Secretariat, University of Natal, School of Psychology, Private 
Bag X01 Scottsville, 3209, KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa 27 33 260 5373

Gloria Nomathemba Malindi Perinatal HIV Research Unit;Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital mogalem@hivsa.com

Chris HANI Baragwanath Hospital; New Nurses Home 9th floor 
reception west wing; PO Bertsham 2013; Johannesburg, South 
Africa 2013 27-11-982-5255

Matilda Matlakala Mogale Perinatal HIV Research Unit;Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital mogalem@hivsa.com

Chris HANI Baragwanath Hospital; New Nurses Home 9th floor 
reception west wing; PO Bertsham 2013; Johannesburg, South 
Africa 2013 27-11-989-9700

TANZANIA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

David Ngassapa Muhimbili University, College of Health Sciences Research Ethics Committee dngassapa@muchs.ac.tz

Associate Dean, Faculty of Medicine, Department of Anatomy, 
Muhimbili University College of Health Sciences,  P.O Box 65001, 
Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 255 22 215 1680

Joas Rugemalila African Malaria Network Trust info@amanet-trust.org
Tanzanian Commission for Science and Technology Building, Ali 
Hassan Mwinyi Road, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 255 22 2700018

Yohana Mashalla National Health Research Ethics Review Committee
pmu@admin.udsm.ac.tz  or 
ymashalla@admin.udsm.ac.tz

National Health Research ethics committee. P O Box 65310, Dar 
es Salaam, Tanzania 255 22 2410514/5 
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UGANDA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Alphonse Okwera Tuberculosis Research Unit, Uganda-CWRU Research Collaborative core@mucwru.or.ug
UGANDA-CWRU RESEARCH COLLABORATION; P. O. Box 663, 
Kampala, Uganda 256-41-534262

Ambrose Talisuna Ministry of Health, Uganda

Ag. Assistant Commissioner Health Services, Epidemiological 
Surveillance Division, Ministry of Health, P. O. Box 7272, Kampala, 
Uganda

Banson Barugahare Makerere University, Joint Clinical Research Centre
Banson.Barugahare@fil.uib.no; 
Banson@medscape.com

Makerere University, Joint Clinical Research Centre, P.O. Box 
7062, Kampala, Uganda

Cecily Banura Ministry of Health, Uganda cbanura@yahoo.com P.O.Box 663, Kampala, Uganda 256-041-531820

Charles Ibingira Faculty of Medicine cibingira@yahoo.com

Christine Amongi UNCST: Uganda National Council for Science and Technology uncst@starcom.co.ug
UNCST Plot 10 Kampala Road,  Floor 11 Uganda House; 
Kampala, Uganda 256 41 250 499

Dan Namuguzi Rakai Project
rpklsz@infocom.co.ug; 
docnamuguzi@yahoo.co.uk Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49, Entebbe, Uganda 256-41-321700

Dennis Rogers Buwembo Rakai Project
rpklsz@infocom.co.ug; 
derocos@yahoo.com Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49, Entebbe, Uganda 256-41-321700

Diana Atwiine Joint Clinical Research Centre
dianat@jcrc.co.ug or 
dkanzira@yahoo.co.uk Joint Clinical Research Centre; P.O Box 10005, Kampala, Uganda 256 41 270622

Edward Jones UMDNJ jonesec@umdnj.edu
MU-UMDNJ Research Collaboration; PO Box 28881, Kampala, 
Uganda 256 41 530 359

Emmanuel Ssekasanvu Tuberculosis Research Unit, Uganda-CWRU Research Collaborative
core@mucwru.or.ug; 
sseka@mucwru.or.ug

UGANDA-CWRU RESEARCH COLLABORATION; P. O. Box 663, 
Kampala, Uganda 256-41-534262

Faustine Maiso WHO, Uganda maisof@who.imul.com P.O. Box 24578, Kampala, Uganda
256 41 335553 / 335500 
[office]

Fr. Adrabo Mulago Hospital, Kls uncst@starcom.co.ug

Fredrick Nelson Nakwagala UVRI: Uganda Virus Research Institute/ International AIDS Vaccine Initiative
nakwagala@yahoo.com or 
nakwags@hotmail.com

UVRI - Nakiwogo Road Entebbe, UGANDA or P O Box 49, 
Entebbe, Uganda 256 77 325869

Janet Namukose Tuberculosis Research Unit cwru@mucwru.or.ug
UGANDA-CWRU RESEARCH COLLABORATION; P. O. Box 663; 
Kampala, Uganda 256-71-541459

Jennifer Wagman Rakai Project jwagman@infocom.co.ug Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49; Entebbe, Uganda 256-41-321700

Jesse Kamomo Kagimba Joint Clinical Research Centre Jesse_kagimba@hotmail.com Box 7168; Kampala, Uganda 256-77-431-656
Jessica Jiita Child Health and Development Centre, Makererere University jiita@chdc-muk.com Old Mulago Road, Next to Ward 16, Kampala, Uganda 256-41-541684/530325

Joseph Ochieng Makerere University Ochiengjoe@yahoo.com
Anatomy Building, Makerere Medical School, Room 5C, PO Box 
7072; Kampala, Uganda 256-77-426681

Julius Ecuru UNCST: Uganda National Council for Science and Technology unst@starcom.co.ug
UNCST Plot 10 Kampala Road,  Floor 11 Uganda House, 
Kampala, Uganda 256 41 250 499

Margaret Anyokorit Rakai Project rpklsz@infocom.co.ug Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49; Entebbe, Uganda 256-41-321700
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Maria Nanteza Walusimbi Tuberculosis Research Unit
mwalusimbi@yahoo.com; 
mwalusimbi@mucwru.or.ug

UGANDA-CWRU RESEARCH COLLABORATION; P. O. Box 663, 
Kampala, Uganda 256- 77-442350

Mark Breda CWRU - Uganda Collaborative mcb15@po.cwru.edu
C/o Manning, TBRU, CWRU School of Med E202; 2109 Adelbert 
Road; Cleveland, Ohio 44106, USA 256-77-717-528

Mary Mulindwa Joint Clinical Research Centre mmulindwa@yahoo.com PO Box 10005, Kampala, Uganda 02-564-127-0622

Mohammed Gubi Rakai Project rpklsz@infocom.co.ug Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49, Entebbe, Uganda 256-41-321700

Noah Kiwanuka Rakai Project, Uganda Virus Research Institute nkiwanuka@infocom.co.ug
UVRI - Nakiwogo Road Entebbe, Uganda or P O Box 49, Entebbe, 
Uganda 256 41 320 385/6

Philly Nassozi Tuberculosis Research Unit philnassozi@yahoo.co.uk
UGANDA-CWRU RESEARCH COLLABORATION; P. O. Box 663; 
Kampala, Uganda 256-71-815266

Robert Kakaire Rakai Project
rpklsz@infocom.co.ug; 
rkakaire@yahoo.com Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49; Entebbe, Uganda 256-41-321700

Robert Ssekubugu Rakai Project
rpklsz@infocom.co.ug; 
rssekubugu@yahoo.con Uganda Virus Research Institute; P.O. Box 49; Entebbe, Uganda

Samson Kibende Joint Clinical Research Centre samkibende@jcrc.co.ug 893 Ring Road Mengo; P.O. Box 10005; Kampala, Uganda 256-75-770-283

Sandra Rwambuya CWRU - Joint Clinical Research Centre rwambuya@starcom.co.ug
Joint Clinical Research Centre; P.O Box 10005; Kampala, 
UGANDA

Scott Peterson Harvard University scott_peterson@student.hms.harvard.edu

Susan Aboot Ministry Of Health Uganda, Vector Control Division Abootsusan@Yahoo.Com P.O.Box 29342; Kampala, Uganda 256 77 658982

Tereza Mwanje Tuberculosis Research Unit cwru@mucwru.or.ug
UGANDA-CWRU RESEARCH COLLABORATION; P. O. Box 663; 
Kampala, Uganda 256-71-815266

USA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Bella Jenkins Family Health Interntational bjenkins@fhi.org 2224 E. NC Highway 54; RTP, NC 27709, USA 919-544-7040 x312

David Wendler Department of Clinical Bioethics, National Institutes of Health dwendler@nih.gov
10 Center Drive, Building 10/Room 1C118, Bethesda, MD 20892-
1156 301-495-8726

Ezekiel J. Emanuel Department of Clinical Bioethics, National Institutes of Health eemanuel@nih.gov Building 10, Room 1C118; NIH; Bethesda, MD 20892-1156, USA 301-496-2429

Henry Richardson NIH & Georgetown University
hrichardson@mail.cc.nih.gov; 
richardh@georgetown.edu

10 Center Drive, Building 10/Room 1C118, Bethesda, MD 20892-
1156 301-435-8729

Julia Welch Family Health Interntational jwelch@fhi.org 2224 E. NC Highway 54; RTP, NC 27709, USA 919-544-7040 x305

Reidar Lie Department of Clinical Bioethics, National Institutes of Health reidar@well.com or Rlie@mail.cc.nih.gov
10 Center Drive, Building 10/Room 1C118, Bethesda, MD 20892-
1156 301-451-6750

ZAMBIA Organization Email Address Address Phone Number
Chifumbe Chintu Pan-Africa Bioethics Initiative cchintu@zamnet.zm Plot 4082, Ntimba Road, Sunningdale, Lusaka, Zambia 260 1 254 681

Joseph Karashani University of Zambia School of Medicine jtkarash@coppernet.zm

School of Medicine, P O Box 50506 Lusaka Zambia OR 10 Elliot 
Court, University of Zambia, Great East Road Campus, Lusaka, 
Zambia 260 1 252 505

ZIMBABWE Organization Email Address Address Phone Number

Paul Ndebele MRCZ: Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe mrcz@blair.co.zw or pndex@hotmail.com 
Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe; Corner J. Tongogara/ 
Mazowe Street; P O Box CY 573; Causeway; Harare, Zimbabwe 263 4 791 792
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